
1 of 3 12/28/2023 

Statewide EXTERNAL 
 

 

Statewide SU Employee Representatives  
December 2023 

 
Northern Region:  

Andrea Quintyne (Chapter Chair) DFG/Fairbanks 
andrea.quintyne@alaska.gov  
qintyne@aol.com  
andrea.quintyne@su-apea-aft.org  

 
 

DNR/Fairbanks 
 
 
 

Christy Gleason DFG/Fairbanks 
christine.gleason@alaska.gov  
lumberjackandjill@hotmail.com  

 
Jon Markkanen DOL/Fairbanks 
jon.markkanen@alaska.gov  

 
FCS/Bethel 

 
 
 
 

Southcentral Region:  

Bonnie Allen DOT&PF/Anchorage 
bonnie.allen@alaska.gov  

 
Jason Brown SCCC/Seward 
jbrownscccsu@gmail.com  

 
Rena Bukovich DPS/Anchorage 

Lorena.bukovich@alaska.gov   

 
Jason Foster DFCS/Soldotna 
jason.foster@alaska.gov  

Heather Heusser DNR/Anchorage 
heather.heusser@alaska.gov  
Heather.a.heusser@gmail.com  

Kara Kusche DEC/Anchorage 
kara.kusche@alaska.gov  
moon1949@hotmail.com  

 
Kelly McDonald DOC/Palmer 
kelly.mcdonald@alaska.gov  

Cheryl Cameron 
cheryl.cameron@alaska.gov 
907andesite@gmail.com 

 

Rodney Thomas 
rodney.thomas@alaska.gov 
avcpheadstart@yahoo.com  
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Norm McDonald DNR/Palmer 
norman.mcdonald@alaska.gov  

James Milburn SCCC/Wildwood 
james.milburn@alaska.gov  
jmmilburn@gmail.com  

John "Mike" Miller (Chapter Chair) DOR/Anchorage 
mike.miller@alaska.gov  
mike.miller@su-apea-aft.org  

 
 

Marta Mueller (Vice Chair) DNR/Anchorage 
marta.mueller@alaska.gov  
marta.mueller@su-apea-aft.org  

Janelle Mullen DOH/Anchorage 
janelle.mullen@alaska.gov  
mullen.janelle@gmail.com  

Dave Paperman AVTEC/Seward 
dave.paperman@avtec.edu  

Cris Sanders-Porter DOC/Anchorage 
cris.sanders@alaska.gov  
crissanders@gmail.com  

Ben Shryock DNR/Kodiak 
benjamin.shryock@alaska.gov  
bas2434@vt.edu  

Kandi Stewart DOH/Anchorage 
kandi.stewart@alaska.gov  

Jeff Warner DEC/Anchorage 
jeff.warner@alaska.gov  
jjwarner@gci.net  

Mike Williams DEC/Anchorage 
williamsmr907@gmail.com  
mike.williams@su-apea-aft.org  

 
Southeast Region:  

Christina Strahm (Chair) F&CS/Juneau 
christina.strahm@alaska.gov  
christinastrahm@gmail.com  
christina.strahm@su-apea-aft.org  
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Jesse Slone (President) DFCS/Juneau 
jesse.slone@alaska.gov  
jesse.slone@su-apea-aft.org  

Karen Lechner (Lead Employee Rep) DOA&DOL/Juneau 
karen.lechner@alaska.gov  
karen.lechner.ak@gmail.com  

 
Liam Carnahan DOT&PF/Juneau 
liam.carnahan@alaska.gov  
carnahanl@hotmail.com  
liam.carnahan@su-apea-aft.org  

Kelly Chapman DOA/Juneau 
chapman.kelly@alaska.gov  
kchapman@live.com  

Madison Gambala DOC/Juneau 
madison.gambala@alaska.gov  
madison.gambala@hotmail.com  

 
DOL/Juneau 

 
 
 
 

Vicki O'Brien (Vice Chair) DOH/Ketchikan 
victoria.obrien@alaska.gov  
vickiobrien76@gmail.com  

 

Simeona Fenumiai 
simeona.galletes-fenumiai@alaska.gov 
luiandmona@gmail.com 
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